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CONDENSED STATEXENT OF FII'IANCIAL POSITION

AS OF JUNE 30, 2OI7

ASSETS

Curler assels
Cash & Cash Equivaleflb
Receivables - net
lnvenbaies
Other Gument Assets

1.153.685,301
4.,!03.9s.327

56,450,572
12,04n,053

Total Curr€nt A9:sets s.626.1@r,253

l{on-c lient assels
lnvesknerb
Popert, Plant & Equipment - net
BiologicalAssets
Other Non-Curent Assets

88,515
662,13',1,05'7

2,539.558
719,930,100

Total t{on4utIerlt Aseots 1.384,689,230

Tonal Assets
" 

7,010,85:!/{83

LTABILTTIES

Cu.rent Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
lnter-Agency Payablqs
lntra-Agency Payables
Trust Uabilities
Other Payables

566,318,355
9E,37S,927

1,663,093.199
11,961,246
56,771,839

Toial Cunent Liabilities 2,3p6,524,567

Non€unent Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Trust Liabilities
Debned Credits/uneamed lnconle u.,fig,;61

Total lton Gurrent Liabilili€s 22,'189,261
Total Liabilitics 2,4,l4,713,424

Total Assets Less Total Liabilitios 4,592,t39,655

Govemment Equity 4,5S2,139,655
Tofal Net AssetsrEcuity 4,592,139,655

Certified Conect

"/1- "<UL& -q{JsaN/G)YEcLA
chi&, Accdiintinq DiYision
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DEIATLED STATEXENT OF FI}IATCIAL FOSINOT

asoFJU E 3t),2017

ASSETS

CURREIIT ASSETS

Cash erld Ca6h Equivabnt6

Gash on Hard
Cash-Colleding Ofic€r
Petty Cash
Cah in Bank - Local CurEnc,
Cash in Aank-Local Cuneocy, Cunent Account
Cash in Bank+ocal Curre{lcy. Saungs Account
Cash in Bank - Focign CunErcy
Cash in Bank-Forergn Curenary, Cunert Account
cash in Bank+oragn curenq, Savings Accolni
Tr*uryrAgency Cash Accounts
Cash-Modiied Disbursement System (MDS), Regular
Cash Equiv.l€nts
Ime Oeposib+oreign Curcncy

Receivables

L6ans and REei9lble Ac. nis
AceounE Receivaue
Allorrance br lmpairmeflt-Accounb Receivable
Netvahe- Ac.ounls Receivable
lnt€rsts R$ivable
Allorivance f or hpairment-lnterests Receivable
iteivalue. lnbresls Receivable
lnEr:Agency R€csivabl€s
Dueftom NaliomlGovernme Aoencies
Due iom Local Govemmeot Unilb
Due lrom Govemm€nt Corporetions
lnEa.Ageocy Receivablc6
Dueftom Operating Unib
Due fiom Oiher Funcls
Duefrom Cen!'al Office./tlomer'Head Offce
Due from RegionayBrandr Otrces

Otrer Receivabhs
Receivables-Disallowanceslcharqes
Due kom Officers and Employe€s
Due from Non€ovemment OrgEoizathns/People s Organizslions
Orter R€ceivables
Atlowance for hpainnent-Other Rec€ivables
Net Valueother Receivables

lnventory lbld tor Distrlbgll$
Agdcutturaland Madne Supplies for Distibulion
lNentory Held fo. Consump{on
Office Supplies lnventory
Accountiable Foms, Plates and Stickers lnventory
Medical, Dental and L-aboralory Supdies lnveniory
Fuel, Oil and LubricanE lnventory

Agriditural and Maine Supplies lnventirry

"_lJEf!1!g!_

o

463,631
1,050,02,117

6M,544,087
4453S3.080

2,922,244
2,240,55

681,879
96,074,632
96,074632

2,113,0&9
2.113,089

4,403,9G4,327

555,372,364
ffi,240,174
(5O,91r.622)

555,363,152
3,212

3,212
1 ,7ffi,O24,769
1,297 ,3a1,44',1

2S,581,320
433,061,96a

1,m4.788,612

72,613,416,
1,216,140,856

149.778.541
13:n1,&.7-

556.737
1,310,99-3

'19,557,737

56,.r50,5/2

15,302,541
15,304541
29,402,038
2,521,555

100,086
509,332
zl:m,54a

24,304,359



Construcljon Matedals lnveniory
Other Supplies and Materials lnventory

Semi-Expandable Machinery and Equipment
SemiExpendable Machinery
Semi E4endable Ofice Equipmeni
Semi-Expendable lnformation and Communicatjon Technology Equipment

Semi-Expendable Agricultural and Fo.estry Equipment
Semi-Expendablecommunimtion Equipmeni
Semi Expendable Disaster Response and Rescue Equipment

SemiExpendable Medical Equipment
Semi-Expendable Printing Equipment
Semi-ExpendableTechnical and Scientjfic Equipment
Semi-Exp€ndable construction and Heavy Equipment

Semi-Expendable Other Machinery and Equipmeni
Semi€xpandable Fumiturc, Fixtures and Books
Semr E4enoable Fumture ano Frttures
SemiExpendable Books

o$er Curent Assets

Advances lo special Disbursing Officer
Advances to Offcers and Employees

Advanc.s to ConAactors

Other Prepayments

Depo6its

Other Deposits

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

NON-CURREI{T ASSETS

Other lnvestnents
lnvestmenls in Stocks
OlJrer lnvestments

Pmperty, Plantand Equipment

Land
Land
Accu n u I ated I m p a nn en t Las s e s -Lan d

Land Improvemerts
Other Land lmpovements
Accumulated Deprecialon othet Land hprove nents
Accumulaled lnpaiment Losses Other Land lmp@vements

lnfrasl]ucture Assets
Water Supply Sysiems
Ac c u mul ated De p re c i af o n -W ate r S u p p ly Sy ste ms
A cc u m u late d I mp ahn enI Losses-I'vater Supp/y Systems

Power Supply Systems
Acc u n u I ate d D ep re c i atian-Power Srpp/y Sysiems
Accumulated I npanment Losses-Povrcr Srpply Systems

Buildings a d Other Structures
Buildings
Ac c u n u I ate d De p r e c i ati on -B ui Id in g s
Ac.c u m u I ate cl I m p a irm e nt Losses-Bui/dirgs

:[achinery and Equipment

1,536,157
10.219.589

1,29'1,796
3,'121,658
'1.090,916

682,852
125,930
126,361

1,507,869
156.835
191,219

45,946
1,878,208
1,526,403
1,522.744

3,695

12,064,053

5,873,250
2,549,819
3,278,565
3.298,512
2,606,036

193,031

444,154
55.284

2.492,291
1,189,652
1,702.639

5,626,164,253

88.515

88.515
88,515

662,131,057

142,415.549
142.415,549

142.415,549
5,250,076

25,911,062
(20,660,986)

5,250,076
484,994

2,610,563
(2,344.977)

265,585
653,226
(433,817)

219,409
81 465,899

260.465,804
(178,999,945)

81.465,899
372,155,564



Accu tn u I ate d Dep reciano n-Mac h kery
Accu mu I ated lmp a ime nt Losses-lracirinery

Omce Equipment
Acc u m u I ated D ep re ci ation Cfi c e Eq u i p ne Dt
Accu n u I ate d I n p ai m e nt Los s es-Offi c e Eq u i p n en t

lnfo.malion and Communication Technology Equipment
Accumulated Depreciatjan-lnformation and Comnunicatbn Technology Equipnent
A&umulated lmpajrment Lasses-lnfamatian and Conmunicanon Technology Equipnent

Agddrtural and Foresw Equipment
Actunulated Depreciation-Agricultunl and Forestry Equipment
Accunulated I npairment Losses-Agricultuhl and Foresty Eq uipnent
Net Value
Conmunic€lion Equ,pmenl
Accumu I ated D eprec i alion - C o n n u n i c an on Eq u i p n en t
A ffi ) n u I ate cl I n p a i fi n e nt Losse s-Co,, n u n ic ation Equ i pne n t

Disaster Response and Reso.le Equipment
Act u n u late d D eprec i a[ o n-Disasfer Resporse and Re scu e Eq u i p me nt
Accumulated lnpaiment Losses-Disasler Resporse and Rescue Equiryent

I'Iedical Equipment
Ac cu n u I ate d De prec i ation -i4edic al Eq u i p n ent
Accunulated lnpaiment Losses Medical Eq uipnent

Technical and Scientific Equipment
A ctu n u I ate d D e pre c i ation -Te.h n i cal and Sc i en ttfi c Eq u k nent
Accum ulated hryaiment Losses-lectr,aal ard Sc/erltifi c Equipnent

Other Machinery and Equipment
Ac c u n u I ated Deprec i an on- O th er M a ch i n e ry and Eq u i p n e n t
Ac! nulatecl Inpaiment Losses-Other tlachinery and Equknent

TrarEportalion Equipment

A ccl n u I ate d D e pre c i ali on -tlotor Veh ic I e s
Acc u mu I ate d ln p a iment Losses-l!,olor y€h,b/es

A ccu n u late d Depre c i atu)n -W a@rcnfi s
Acc wnu I ate d I np ai rment L6ses-Waterc rafi s

Other Transponaton Equipment
Acc um u I ated Dap rc ci alion Ather T mn sponaf on E qu i p m e n t
Ac c u n u I ate d I n p ai rment Losse s-Oth et T ran sp o'tali o n E q u ip n en t

Fumiture, Fixturc and Books
Fumiiure and Faxtures

Accu m u I ate d Deprec iatio n -F u m itu re an<l F ixtu re s
Acxunulatecl hpa ment Lasses+umiture and Fixtures

Aciu m u I ated D eprec i atian -Bool.,s
Accu n u I ate d I n p ai me nt Losses-Books

Other Property, Plant and Equipmenr
Other Property, Plant and Equipment
Acc u n u I ated De p rec i ation - Other P rap e iy, P I a n t and E q u i p n e nt
Accumulated lntpanment Losses-Othe. Propeny, Plant and Equipnent

Constuclion in Prcgr€ss
Construction in Progress-Buildings and Ot,ler Structures

Biological Assets

Bearer Biological Ass€ts

123,460.679
(20,567,866)

102,892,813
47,7 .355
(36,330,477)

11,463,474
4'1,993,014
(24,508,323)

17,484,691
224,114.875
(53.948.835)

'170,166,040

14,295,966
(11 ,036,1 58)

3,259,a07
242.W1
(5s,433)

e.
183,468

29.U1 491
(9,240,180)

20,601,311
55,382,516

(33,906,244)

21,476,273
31,182,530
(5,955,246)

25,227,2U
41.',t80.240

10a,056,518
(66,967,478)

41,0a8,640

916,000
(824,400)

91,600
4,970,636

10,661,819
(5,871,6!,7)

4,794,172
543,534

(363,070)

180,464
5,360,440
7,579,259
(2,218.819)

5,360,440
4.241,658
4,247,658

2,539,55a

25,000
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CONDENSED STATE ENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORIANCE
FOR THE UOIITH ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

Revenue
Service and Bu6inesa lncome
Shares, Grants and Donations
Gains

164,173,683

25,000
Tolal Revenue I ea,'t 98,683

Less: Curcnt Operating Expenses
Personnel SeNices
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Financial Expenses

145,488,442
600,414,16S

831,380,000
24.527,293

Noo-Cash Expenses 13.473,110
Total Cunent Oper.ting Expens6 759,377,534

Gains 3
Losses

Cedifiad Con€ct:

CLA
, Accrlnting Division

Net Financial Assistance/Subsidy
Other Non4perating lncome

595,178,851
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DETAILED STATEI ENT OF FIIAI{GIAL PERFORIIANCE
FOR THE I{OI{TH ET{DED JUNE 30, z)17

REVENUE

Service ,nd Busines6 lncome

Supetuision and Regulalion Enforcement Fees

Fines and Penanies-SeNice lncorne
Other Serui@ llbre
Total Ssvice lncorne

Brrsin€s lncorflo
RenULds ln6me
lncome from HostelslDormiMes and Other Like Facilities
Fid€iity lnsurance lncome
DivideM lncome

Fines and Penalties-Business lncome
Tohl BlI n€6s lncome

Lesa: Cufient Operating E4ense6

Personnel Servic€s
Sala.i6 and Wages

Salades and Wages - Regula.
Total Salari6 and Wages

Otlle Compcnsa$on
Personnel Economic Relief Allowanc€ (PEM)
Represeniation Allo/i'an€e (RA)
TEnsportal,on Alo /ance [rA)
Clothinglunibrm Allowance
Hono.aria

Overtjme and Nrght Pay
Year End Bonus
Cash Giit
Other Boauses and AlIo/vances
Totd Orhe. Compensation

Personnel Beneff t Gor|tibutions
Relireme.l afld Life tnsurance Premiums
PaqFlBlG Cofl tributioos
PhilHeallh Conhibutions
Employees Compensatjon lnsurance Premiums
Total Pelsoo,l€l BenelitContribuuons

Oder Personnel B€nefits
Terminal Le€ve Benefts
Other Pe$onnel Benefits
Total OttEr Personnel Beneftts

Tdtal Pe6onnel S.Eic.s

104,8A2,568
25,564,417

2.675,944
143,674

13,1S3,420
146i454,016

'13,741,U9
104,070

2,242,347
1,611,901

17,7l}9,6e7

? 154,198,683

? 95,7'18,134
95,718,1321

6.777,A8
2,749,625
'1,438,705

2,835,000
9.237

63,950
464,U9

7,202,6A1

4,240.798----------piu@

10,604,974
315,000
90a.075
314.300----------nJ42@

7,499,167
343.900

7,84],067

115,4f€,442



Ialnienance and Ollrer Op€rating Expensea
Traveling Expenses

Traveling Expeoses-Local
T€veling Expenses-Foreign
Tot l TraYeling Expenses

Training and ScholaBhip Expenses
Training Expeoses
Tot l Trelnlng and Scholarship Erpences

SupplleB and materials Erpenses
Office Supplies beenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Epens€s
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Agfidrltural and Madne Suppiies Expenses
Semi-Ependable Fumiture, Flxhres and Books Expenses
Olher Suppiies and Materials E)@enses
Total Supplies and aterials Expeoses

Utility Experu€s
Water Expenses
Electricity Expenses
Clher Utilily Epenses
Total Utility Expenses

Communication Expenses
Postage and Courier Services
Telephone E4enses
lniemet Subscription Epenses
Cable, Satellte, Telegraph and Radio E4enses
Total Communlcation E4enses

Aw.r.klRewatds, Prizes and lndemnilies
A,rJa.dJRewards Expenses
ToEl Aw-ards/Rerards, Prkes and lndemniti€s

Survey, Research, Erploralion and Deyelopment ExpeGes
Researci!, Ereloration and D€velopment Expenses
Total Research, Exploreton and llevelopmeht Expenses

Confi d,ential lntelllgenc€ and Eiraodinary Expenses
Extraordifi ary and Mis6elbneous Expenses
Total Cor idental, lntelligence and ExEaodinary Expenses

Prolessional Services
Audfinq Setuices
Consultancy Services
Other Prof essional Services
Tot l Profes€ional SeMces

General s€.vices
Janitonal Servaces
SeoJnty SeNices
Other General Services
Total General SeMces

ReFi.s d faintenance
Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Stuclures
Repails and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment
Repairs and Maintenance-Transportalion Equipment
Total Repeirs and luainlenance

Taxes, lnsurance Prcmiums and Other Fees
Taxes- Duties and Lincenses
Fidelity gofld Premiums
lnsurance Expenses
Total Taxes, lnsulance PEmiums and Otier Fees

17,680,294
491.940

14,172,234

6,451,393

\394,177
9,961,583

11,359,761

6,451,393

4,106,300
6ffi,495
115,777

4,0'11,425
313,790,348

53,040
5,O44,244

327,747,633

o
522,330

3,097,578
541,407

3,200

+1 ,515

90,000
90,olto

524,373

23t.478
231,178

361,03S
161,150

8a,474,216
88896,4O5

1224,515
12,194,691
85,1a5,a07
98,605,013

6,404.202
304,815

2,61O75A
9,319,775

1.636,201
427,749

1,9-42,135

4,006,125



Other aintenance and Operadng Expenses
A(tuerlising, Promotional and Markeiing Exp€nses
Printjng and Publication Expenses
Representatiofl Expenses
Transportation and Delivery Expenses
ReflULease Expenses
Subscription Expenses
Dofiaiions
Documefi tary Stamps Expenses
Olher Mainienance and Operating Exp€nses
Tolal Other ai.tenance an.l Operating E4enses

Total airtenanc€ and olher operating ExpeGes

Financial Expensas
Financial Exp€nses

Bank Charges
Total Financial Expeflses

llon4ash Erp€nses
tleprEchlion
Depreciation - Land lmprovements
Depre€iatjon - lnlrastrudre Assets
D€preciation - Buildings and Other Stuctures
Depreciaiion - Machinery ard Equipment
Depreciation - Transportanon Equipment
Oepreciation - Fumitures, Fl\tures and Books
Dep.eciation - Otrer Property, Plart and Equipment
Total OepEciation

Total l,lon-Gash Expenses

Cunentoperating E4€'rses

Surplus (Deficit) from Curlenl Operatlon

Financial Assistancersubsidy ftom NGA3, LGUS, GOCC5
Subsidy kom Nalional Govemmeni
Total Financial Assistancersuheidy from itcAs, LGUS, cOCCs

Other ilon-Operating hcome

SaleolGamishecuconiiscatecl/Abandofled/Seized Goods and Property
Sale of Unserviceabb Property
Tolal Sale ot Assets

Miscellaneous lncome
Miscellaneous lnmme

Gains
Gain on Foreign Exchange (FORO()
Total Gains

Surplus (Deticit) lor lhe pefod

30,705,,163

600,414169

1,5'13
300

1,8t3

80,0s1
325,612

37,657
11,774,741
4,466.647

89,967
10,050,219

373,742
3,506,827

278,O92
33,107

2,376,3a7
7.992,307
2,O91,144

236,399
465,070

13,473,110

13,473,110

7593n,5v

8:11,380,000

452,615
15380

(595,178,851)

831,380,000

468,525

21,O54,767

260,72a,445


